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7/5 as of 8:00 PM

& Under HDC Standings
Name - Hometown

Podgorski, Duane - Lakeland, FL
Arrioja, Gerardo

Caylao, Alex - Daily City, CA
Roethle, James - Casa Grande, AZ
Nunez, Victor

Voeltz, Matt - West Valley, UT
Basurto, Ramsey - Lancaster, CA
Smith, Brendan - Springfield, OR
Marcella, Cesar - Porter Ranch, CA
Godden, Bob - Las Vegas, NV
Pascua, Tony - Sacramento, CA
Cogal, Michael - Sacramento, CA
Lebaquin, Hermie - Cerritos, CA
Pretlove, Billy - Phoenix, AZ
Garnica, Alejandro

Bertrand, Rick - Circle Pines, MN
Bolanos, Joevin - Tustin, CA
Nietsch, Johann

Reyes, Francisco

Song, Justin - Glendale, AZ
Land, Renoir - Hawthorne, CA
Schnettler, Bryan - Grsfton, WI
Voeltz, Matt - West Valley, UT
Brown, Reynold Jr. - Brightwaters, NY
Boxley, Will - Westminster, CA
Welty, John - Calhoun, GA
Borillo, Romeo - Arcadia, CA
Payne, Gary - Glendale, CA
Sager, Michael - Las Vegas, NV
Garcia, Jun - Conoga Park, CA
Schindwolf, Jason

Figueroa, Fernando

Viramontes, Armando

Braganza, Gomer

Miller, Michael - Glendale, AZ
Go, Fred - West Covina, CA

Boyd Jr, Johnny - Fontana, CA
Braganza, Gomer

Laguardia, Dominador - Carson, CA
Hansen, Matt - Sandy, UT

Koshi, David - Arcadia, CA
Nupower, Josh - Sandy, UT
Aguilar, Alan - Westminister, CA
Viale, Amy - Westfeild, MA
Nupower, Josh - Sandy, UT

Pins

717
689
668
661
656
652
647
644
635
629
628
628
627
626
625
625
623
622
619
615
614
610
610
607
603
597
591
585
577
577
576
573
572
572
570
569
565
562
559
553
544
526
515
513
512

Prize

Advance to Finals
Advance to Finals
Advance to Finals
Prev Advanced
Advance to Finals
Advance to Finals
Advance to Finals
$80 TAT CREDIT
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47
48

Fri
Pos
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Collins, Lucky - Lakeland, FL
Jackson, Brian - Peoria, AZ
Miller, Michael - Glendale, AZ

7/5 8:00 PM 189 & Under HDC Standings

Name - Hometown

Samson, Richard - Santa Clarita, CA
Magno, Sarah - Pomona, CA
Nishikawa, Everett - Corona, CA
Pamintuan, Bert - Cerritos, CA
Elston, Noah - Oxnard, CA

Lei, Jinny - Eastvale, CA

Jucal, Rowie - Covina, CA

Borci, Ana Maria - Anaheim, CA
Laygo, Manuel - La Puente, CA

De Mesa, Mark - Daly City, CA
Sumile, Joseph - Artesia, CA
Caylao, Alexis - Daily City, CA
Pfeffer, John - Lakewood, CA
Munoz, Azusena

Tran, Phuoc - West Covina, CA
Borci, Ana Maria - Anaheim, CA
Marquez, Beatriz - Burbank, CA
Louie, Paul - Kahului, HI

Mamac, Greg - North Las Vegas, NV
Alarcio, Jamescart - Pomona, CA
Ramirez, Jorge

Meraz, Ginger - Azusa, CA
Licauco, Thomas - Los Angeles, CA
Mamac, Greg - North Las Vegas, NV
Auer, Cornelia

DeRossett, Joe - Pleasanton, CA
Weaver-Purdy, Elaine - Henderson, NV
Lofthouse, Ray - Bradenton, FL
Gomez, Victor

Nishikawa, Gary - Las Vegas, NV
Laurence, Carlos

Bartoszek, Thomas - Lenox, MI
Porch, Alvin - El Paso, TX

Meraz, Cesar - Azusa, CA

Caylao, Bien - Daly City, CA
Alarcio, Jamescart - Pomona, CA
Cruz, Renan - Rancho Cucamonga, CA
Aguilar, Nemy - Mission Hills, CA
Ferguson, Lordan - Fontana, CA

7/5 8:00 PM 36-50 Middle Standings
Name - Hometown

509
504
477

Pins Prize

706 Advance to Finals
698 Advance to Finals
689 Advance to Finals
669 Advance to Finals
668 Advance to Finals
667 $80 Credit

666

665

654

653

652

650

646

641

638

636

633

628

627

624

620

617

614

610

604

600

594

594

592

584

580

575

574

573

570

566

548

545

545

Pins Prize
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Meyer, Steven - Rochester, NY
Hale, Marvin

Kamalu, Ariachizu - Chicago, IL
Hale, Bob - Mt. Washington, KY
Barnett, Eric - Marshfield, MO
Carlson, Chris - Clinton, CT
Magno, Derek - Cicero, NY
Rosales, Raul - E1 Monte, CA
Gomez, Jorge Carlos

Calara, T.J. - Calgary
Cockroft, Dustin (M) - Delta, CO
Carlson, Chris - Clinton, CT

7/5 8:00 PM Return Non Fina Standings
Name - Hometown

Garza, Gabriel (M) - Pomona, CA
Cockroft, Dustin (M) - Delta, CO
Ybarra, Rhonda (M) - Las Vegas, NV
Phillips, Nick (S) - Tucson, AZ
Umstead, Michael (M) - Phoenix, AZ
Crum, Gary (S) - Youngstown, OH
Bryant, Charlie(M) - Richmond, VA
Ashley, Sean (S)

Mooney, Ryan (U) - Lafayette, IN
Phillips, Nick (S) - Tucson, AZ

7/5 8:00 PM 51 & Over Senio Standings
Name - Hometown

Viale, Christopher - Westfield, MA
Cunanan, Kmel - Anaheim, CA
Varela, Paul - Carson, CA

Frenak, Michael - Scottsdale, AZ
Varela, Paul - Carson, CA

Aronson, Sharon - Turlock, CA
Serrano, Victor - Naples, FL
Greenwood, Jim - Covington, LA
Whitslar, Robert - Montrose, CO

i 7/5 8:00 PM 35 & Under Standings

Name - Hometown

Torres, Omar

Anderson, Michael - Saratoga Springs, UT
Luellman, Michael - Lake Station, IN
Kendall, Robert - Melbourne

Wall, Thomas - Fayetteville, NC
Gallegos, Noah - Denver, CO

Valenzuela, Anthony - Gibsonville, NC

660
638
635
629
621
586
555
549
538
489
489
341

Pins

643
618
610
567
545
523
522
512
508
467

Pins

656
621
611
563
551
547
517
355
177

Pins

752
652
645
642
633
618
614

Advance to Finals
Advance to Finals
$80 TAT CREDIT

Prize

Advance to Finals
$80 TAT CREDIT

Prize

Advance to Finals
$80 TAT CREDIT

Prize

Advance to Finals
Advance to Finals
$80 TAT CREDIT



00

10
11
12
13
14

Campagnale, Bobby - Riverside, CA
Taylor, Dylan - Scottsdale, AZ
Fritze, Nicklas

Pascua, Rich - Sacramento, CA
Harper, Matt - Springfield, MO
Kendall, Robert - Melbourne
Martin, Kyndall - Springfield, MO

610
602
565
565
562
558
513



