

Fri 7/5 as of 8:00 PM

215 & Under HDC Standings

Pos Name - Hometown

Pins Prize

1	Podgorski, Duane - Lakeland, FL	717	Advance to Finals
2	Arriolja, Gerardo	689	Advance to Finals
3	Caylao, Alex - Daily City, CA	668	Advance to Finals
4	Roethle, James - Casa Grande, AZ	661	Prev Advanced
5	Nunez, Victor	656	Advance to Finals
6	Voeltz, Matt - West Valley, UT	652	Advance to Finals
7	Basurto, Ramsey - Lancaster, CA	647	Advance to Finals
8	Smith, Brendan - Springfield, OR	644	\$80 TAT CREDIT
9	Marcella, Cesar - Porter Ranch, CA	635	
10	Godden, Bob - Las Vegas, NV	629	
11	Pascua, Tony - Sacramento, CA	628	
12	Cogal, Michael - Sacramento, CA	628	
13	Lebaquin, Hermie - Cerritos, CA	627	
14	Pretlove, Billy - Phoenix, AZ	626	
15	Garnica, Alejandro	625	
16	Bertrand, Rick - Circle Pines, MN	625	
17	Bolanos, Joevin - Tustin, CA	623	
18	Nietsch, Johann	622	
19	Reyes, Francisco	619	
20	Song, Justin - Glendale, AZ	615	
21	Land, Renoir - Hawthorne, CA	614	
22	Schnettler, Bryan - Grsfton, WI	610	
23	Voeltz, Matt - West Valley, UT	610	
24	Brown, Reynold Jr. - Brightwaters, NY	607	
25	Boxley, Will - Westminster, CA	603	
26	Welty, John - Calhoun, GA	597	
27	Borillo, Romeo - Arcadia, CA	591	
28	Payne, Gary - Glendale, CA	585	
29	Sager, Michael - Las Vegas, NV	577	
30	Garcia, Jun - Conoga Park, CA	577	
31	Schindwolf, Jason	576	
32	Figueroa, Fernando	573	
33	Viramontes, Armando	572	
34	Braganza, Gomer	572	
35	Miller, Michael - Glendale, AZ	570	
36	Go, Fred - West Covina, CA	569	
37	Boyd Jr, Johnny - Fontana, CA	565	
38	Braganza, Gomer	562	
39	Laguardia, Dominador - Carson, CA	559	
40	Hansen, Matt - Sandy, UT	553	
41	Koshi, David - Arcadia, CA	544	
42	Nupower, Josh - Sandy, UT	526	
43	Aguilar, Alan - Westminster, CA	515	
44	Viale, Amy - Westfeild, MA	513	
45	Nupower, Josh - Sandy, UT	512	

46 Collins, Lucky - Lakeland, FL	509
47 Jackson, Brian - Peoria, AZ	504
48 Miller, Michael - Glendale, AZ	477

Fri 7/5 8:00 PM 189 & Under HDC Standings

Pos	Name - Hometown	Pins	Prize
1	Samson, Richard - Santa Clarita, CA	706	Advance to Finals
2	Magno, Sarah - Pomona, CA	698	Advance to Finals
3	Nishikawa, Everett - Corona, CA	689	Advance to Finals
4	Pamintuan, Bert - Cerritos, CA	669	Advance to Finals
5	Elston, Noah - Oxnard, CA	668	Advance to Finals
6	Lei, Jinny - Eastvale, CA	667	\$80 Credit
7	Jucal, Rowie - Covina, CA	666	
8	Borci, Ana Maria - Anaheim, CA	665	
9	Laygo, Manuel - La Puente, CA	654	
10	De Mesa, Mark - Daly City, CA	653	
11	Sumile, Joseph - Artesia, CA	652	
12	Caylao, Alexis - Daily City, CA	650	
13	Pfeffer, John - Lakewood, CA	646	
14	Munoz, Azusena	641	
15	Tran, Phuoc - West Covina, CA	638	
16	Borci, Ana Maria - Anaheim, CA	636	
17	Marquez, Beatriz - Burbank, CA	633	
18	Louie, Paul - Kahului, HI	628	
19	Mamac, Greg - North Las Vegas, NV	627	
20	Alarcio, Jamescart - Pomona, CA	624	
21	Ramirez, Jorge	620	
22	Meraz, Ginger - Azusa, CA	617	
23	Licauco, Thomas - Los Angeles, CA	614	
24	Mamac, Greg - North Las Vegas, NV	610	
25	Auer, Cornelia	604	
26	DeRossett, Joe - Pleasanton, CA	600	
27	Weaver-Purdy, Elaine - Henderson, NV	594	
28	Lofthouse, Ray - Bradenton, FL	594	
29	Gomez, Victor	592	
30	Nishikawa, Gary - Las Vegas, NV	584	
31	Laurence, Carlos	580	
32	Bartoszek, Thomas - Lenox, MI	575	
33	Porch, Alvin - El Paso, TX	574	
34	Meraz, Cesar - Azusa, CA	573	
35	Caylao, Bien - Daly City, CA	570	
36	Alarcio, Jamescart - Pomona, CA	566	
37	Cruz, Renan - Rancho Cucamonga, CA	548	
38	Aguilar, Nemy - Mission Hills, CA	545	
39	Ferguson, Lordan - Fontana, CA	545	

Fri 7/5 8:00 PM 36-50 Middle Standings

Pos	Name - Hometown	Pins	Prize
-----	-----------------	------	-------

1 Meyer, Steven - Rochester, NY	660 Advance to Finals
2 Hale, Marvin	638 Advance to Finals
3 Kamalu, Ariachizu - Chicago, IL	635 \$80 TAT CREDIT
4 Hale, Bob - Mt. Washington, KY	629
5 Barnett, Eric - Marshfield, MO	621
6 Carlson, Chris - Clinton, CT	586
7 Magno, Derek - Cicero, NY	555
8 Rosales, Raul - El Monte, CA	549
9 Gomez, Jorge Carlos	538
10 Calara, T.J. - Calgary	489
11 Cockroft, Dustin (M) - Delta, CO	489
12 Carlson, Chris - Clinton, CT	341

Fri 7/5 8:00 PM Return Non Fina Standings

Pos Name - Hometown	Pins Prize
1 Garza, Gabriel (M) - Pomona, CA	643 Advance to Finals
2 Cockroft, Dustin (M) - Delta, CO	618 \$80 TAT CREDIT
3 Ybarra, Rhonda (M) - Las Vegas, NV	610
4 Phillips, Nick (S) - Tucson, AZ	567
5 Umstead, Michael (M) - Phoenix, AZ	545
6 Crum, Gary (S) - Youngstown, OH	523
7 Bryant, Charlie(M) - Richmond, VA	522
8 Ashley, Sean (S)	512
9 Mooney, Ryan (U) - Lafayette, IN	508
10 Phillips, Nick (S) - Tucson, AZ	467

Fri 7/5 8:00 PM 51 & Over Senio Standings

Pos Name - Hometown	Pins Prize
1 Viale, Christopher - Westfield, MA	656 Advance to Finals
2 Cunanan, Kmel - Anaheim, CA	621 \$80 TAT CREDIT
3 Varela, Paul - Carson, CA	611
4 Frenak, Michael - Scottsdale, AZ	563
5 Varela, Paul - Carson, CA	551
6 Aronson, Sharon - Turlock, CA	547
7 Serrano, Victor - Naples, FL	517
8 Greenwood, Jim - Covington, LA	355
9 Whitslar, Robert - Montrose, CO	177

Fri 7/5 8:00 PM 35 & Under Standings

Pos Name - Hometown	Pins Prize
1 Torres, Omar	752 Advance to Finals
2 Anderson, Michael - Saratoga Springs, UT	652 Advance to Finals
3 Luellman, Michael - Lake Station, IN	645 \$80 TAT CREDIT
4 Kendall, Robert - Melbourne	642
5 Wall, Thomas - Fayetteville, NC	633
6 Gallegos, Noah - Denver, CO	618
7 Valenzuela, Anthony - Gibsonville, NC	614

8	Campagnale, Bobby - Riverside, CA	610
9	Taylor, Dylan - Scottsdale, AZ	602
10	Fritze, Nicklas	565
11	Pascua, Rich - Sacramento, CA	565
12	Harper, Matt - Springfield, MO	562
13	Kendall, Robert - Melbourne	558
14	Martin, Kyndall - Springfield, MO	513